

Order dated 23-02-2023

Record is put up today.

Three accused persons namely, **Soukat Mahammad, Taiyab Ali Molla and Piya Kotal** have surrendered before this Court.

They are taken into custody.

One bail application has been filed in respect of the said accused persons.

Ld. APP is present.

Heard both sides over bail application.

Ld. APP raises no objection.

Considering the case record it appears that the accused persons misused the liberty of bail and so warrant of arrest was issued against them and they have voluntarily surrendered before this Court. So, it appears that there is chances of rectification in the conduct of the accused persons. Considered.

It further appears that CS had been filed under Magistrate triable sections and that accused persons have surrendered before this Court voluntarily. Hence, the accused persons may find bail of Rs. 1000/- each with one R/S of like nature, i.d. to J/C.

If on bail todate **(16-06-2023)** for appearance.

D/Corrected by

A.C.J.M, Bishnupur

A.C.J.M, Bishnupur

J.O.Code-WB00950